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Tralee - Floating Reserves

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

A [29.25]HEADLEYS BRODY
TR: Owner[29.25-TRL] 4 1 12Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Ibk.D.(Good News-Bridie To Be).Apr'22TPW €765

Dec2'23  75 525R    A6 T1 3.13 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 29.35 -.10 Slow6/4jf TRL Tullahinnell Boy *29.25
Nov4'23  75 525R    A7 T2 3.20 5555 3rd 18L BBlk 1,Crd 3 28.91+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Skidroes Pestana 30.27
Oct7'23  74 525R    ON3 T3 3.44 5322 2nd 6L CrdRu,StyOn 29.47+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Dooneen Alfie 30.09
Sep30'23 74 525R    ON3 T5 3.22 2332 2nd 2.50L CrdRu,StyOn 29.45+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Maglass Wonder 29.72
Jul25'23 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M-W 30.27 Sand TRL Rumandcrisp 30.34

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

B [29.11]DROOP JET
TR: Owner[29.11-TRL] 29 6 26David Fleming, Gneeveguilla. Mbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Bobsleigh Jet).Feb'20TPW €2,020

Dec15'23 75 500R    A3 T5 1.69 5445 5th 10.0L EvAw,EvCh 27.60 Sand 9/4c TRL Ardrahannortface 28.30
Dec1'23  75 525R    A3 T4 3.07 2221 1st 0.75L RnOn,Ld 4 29.13 Sand 9/2 TRL Da Flying Tiger *29.13
Nov14'23 75 525R    A3 T6 3.19 3111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,M-W 29.39 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Confident So So *29.29
Oct3'23  75 525R    A4 T4 3.06 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.17 Sand 5/2 TRL Send It Dancer *29.17
Sep1'23  73 525R    A4 T5 3.12 1332 2nd 4L EP,Ld 1 28.73+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Confident Rock 29.11

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

C [28.82]STEEPLE RD BELL
TR: Owner[28.82-TRL] 32 5 74Dan Wren Tarbert,Co.Kerry. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Steeple Rd Venus).Mar'21TPW €2,350

Dec15'23 62 525R    A2 T4 3.15 2222 3rd 6.5L EP,Mid 28.91 Sand 4/1 TRL Baltovin Tumble 29.36
Nov28'23 62 525R    A3 T2 3.09 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.04 Sand 5/2 TRL Kilcurra Abbey *29.04
Aug8'23  60 525R    A3 T4 3.16 4333 3rd 5L Crd 2,M-W 28.80+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Loher Rebel 29.25
May30'23 60 525R    A4 T4 3.06 1111 1st 7L EP,StyWl 28.82 Sand 7/4f TRL Satellite Black *28.82
Oct7'22  58 500R    A3 T3 1.61 3331 1st 3L EvAw,FinWl 27.40 Sand 3/1 TRL Garrison Bejing *27.40

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

D [29.01]COOLAVANNY BLISS
TR: Owner[29.01-TRL] 54 9 137Master Ruairi  Bourke (Castleisland) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Coolavanny Tammy).Sep'20TPW €4,945

Dec12'23 63 525R    A2 T1 3.22 4554 3rd 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.04 -.20 Slow 10/3 TRL Confident Rock 29.12
Dec5'23  64 525R    A4 T1 3.21 4222 2nd 1L EvAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand 10/3 TRL Lassinagh Kimi 29.01
Nov7'23  64 525R    A3 T4 3.18 6555 4th 2.5L/sh/n EvAw,EvCh 28.90 Sand 7/1 TRL Millridge Willow 29.10
Oct27'23 64 525R    A3 T2 3.26 5444 1st 0.75L CrdStt,LdNrL 29.31 Sand 5/2 TRL Millridge Willow *29.31
Apr7'23  64 570R    A1 T6 5.57 6666 6th 5.0L/nk/s SlAw,EvCh 30.90 Sand 16/1 TRL Strideaway Lena 31.28

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

E [29.37]TANVALLEY TESS
TR: Owner[29.37-TRL] 14 2 60Michael Carroll, Tralee. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Minton).Nov'21TPW €770

Dec5'23  59 525R    A5 T4 3.28 4436 6th 20.0L BBlk 4,Stb 29.35 Sand 7/2 TRL Beginish Luke 30.75
Nov28'23 59 525R    A5 T1 3.30 6653 1st 1L LdRi,M-W 29.66 Sand 4/1 TRL Finerange *29.66
Nov11'23 57 750R    DD0 T2 15.36 6541 4th 8.5L SlAw,EvCh 42.87 Sand 2/1 TRL Great Team 43.46
Oct10'23 58 525R    A5 T4 3.16 4654 4th 5L Blk 1,StyOn 29.18 Sand 5/2 TRL Devon Chime 29.53
Aug12'23 59 525R    A5 T6 3.26 5532 1st 0.75L Crd 1,FinWl 29.27+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Tokenfire Glory *29.37

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

F [29.38]GLENBOWEN COOLE
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[29.38-TRL] 24 3 74Brian O'Sullivan Abbeyfeale,CoLimerick. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Mamaknowsbest).May'21TPW €1,850

Dec19'23 68 525R    A5 T1 3.17 3434 3rd 4.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.80 -.20 Slow 5/4f TRL Pinewood Alannah 29.91
Nov28'23 66 525R    A4 T1 3.12 1222 2nd 6L EP,Crd 1 29.29 Sand 3/1 TRL Coolemore Simba 29.71
Oct27'23 69 525R    A5 T1 3.16 1243 3rd 9.5L EP,Mid 28.82 Sand 2/1f TRL Muingwee Robyn 29.48
Sep5'23  70 525R    A6 T1 3.11 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.38 Sand 7/4jf TRL Lollypop Best *29.38
Jun20'23 70 525R    A6 T1 3.17 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 30.21 -.60 Slow 6/4f TRL Muingwee Kid *29.61

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

G [29.04]Late-Ascot ToloASCOT ROLO
TR: Owner[29.04-TRL] 47 7 810James Quinn, Moyvane,Co.Kerry. Ibd.D.(Ballymac Eske-Ascot Grace).Aug'19TPW €3,075

Dec5'23  71 525R    A6 T2 3.13 2111 1st hd EP,Ld 1 29.71 Sand 13/2 TRL Feohanagh Fred *29.71
Nov14'23 71 525R    A6 T2 3.19 6656 6th 4.5L/sh/n Crd 1,Crd 3 29.74 -.10 Slow 8/1 TRL Shronedraugh Joe 29.99
Oct3'23  68 525R    A5 T5 3.15 2222 3rd 5.5L EP,Mid 29.20 Sand 10/1 TRL Skidroe Fire 29.58
Apr23'22 71 325R    S2 T4 0.00 34 3rd 4L EP,Crd 2 17.51+.15 Fast 4/1 TRL Millridge Toby 17.94
Sep4'21  72 525R    A4 T1 3.12 3111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.04 Sand 2/1 TRL Knockout Return *29.04

CGd:A6
BGd:A1

H [28.81]KILGULBIN JOE
TR: Owner[28.81-TRL] 68 7 1112David O'Donoghue,Castleisland. Wbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hawthorn Pearl).Oct'19TPW €4,265

Dec12'23 77 525R    A5 T6 3.11 2334 4th 7.0L EP,W 29.42 -.10 Slow 8/1 TRL Millridge Luna 29.81
Nov28'23 77 525R    A5 T6 3.29 6455 6th 11.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.16 Sand 13/2 TRL Lassinagh Dream 29.98
Oct6'23  79 525R    A4 T6 3.10 2334 4th 7.5L QAw,StyOn 29.02+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Satellite Black 29.64
Sep12'23 77 525R    A4 T4 3.03 1222 1st 1L EP,HldOn 29.39 Sand 5/1 TRL Millridge Luna *29.39
Jul13'21 78 525R    A3 T5 3.08 2111 2nd 0.5L EP,M-W 28.78 Sand 6/4f TRL Fermoyle Fury 28.81
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

I [29.40]Late-Newhall TurboCHURCHDRIVE FANG
TR: Jerry Griffin[29.40-TRL] 2 0 10Aaron Considine,Clarecastle,CoClare. Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ballymac Velvet).Mar'22TPW €30

Dec21'23 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.21 5655 4th 0.5L/nk/s SlAw,Crd 1 29.44 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Jebel Ali Paddy 29.40
Dec16'23 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.32 5333 3rd 11.0L SlAw,EvCh 28.63 Sand 1/1jf TRL Charlie And Ben 29.40
Nov27'23 82 325T    T6 0.00 1st dnf M-W 18.08 Sand TRL Sporting Klopp *18.08
Nov13'23 83 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.69 Sand TRL Sporting Marco 29.90
Nov6'23  82 525T    T6 0.00 2nd dis Mid 29.87 Sand TRL Sporting Jerico

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

J [29.83]CHIPPY JET
TR: Owner[29.83-TRL] 2 1 00Patrick Cregan, Glin,CoLimerick. Mbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Knockout Honey).May'22TPW €130

Dec21'23 72 525R    ON2 T3 3.17 1233 4th 16.0L EP,Fd 29.06 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Snaffi Mojito 30.08
Dec16'23 72 525R    ON2 T3 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.83 Sand 6/4 TRL Westwind Rose *29.83
Nov27'23 74 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 29.81 Sand TRL Chippy Charm 29.91
Oct6'23  73 300T    T6 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 17.05 Sand CMLDurango Kid *17.05

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

K [28.77]KAMATO
TR: Pat McMahon[28.77-TRL] 6 3 03Thomas Kirby, Ardfert. Wwbk.D.(Razldazl Billy-Killeigh Baby).Sep'21TPW €1,625

Dec8'23  64 525R    A4 T5 3.06 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.85 Sand 7/4F TRL Feora Dave *28.85
Dec1'23  64 525R    A4 T5 3.16 4321 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 28.77 Sand 5/2 TRL Feora Kim *28.77
Nov25'23 64 525R    A4 T5 3.14 1322 2nd 2.5L EP,Crd 2 28.95+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Knockane Barkley 29.22
Nov4'23  67 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 33 2nd 3.5L Crd 1,Mid 17.68+.05 Fast 6/4 TRL Yellowmansam 17.97
Oct28'23 68 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 11 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 17.81 Sand 6/4c TRL Lights On *17.81

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

L [28.76]FEORA DAVE
TR: Michael A Reidy[28.76-TRL] 6 2 01Michael A. Reidy,Ballyheigue. Ibebd.D.(Good News-Feora Ella).Nov'21TPW €860

Dec8'23  83 525R    A4 T1 3.14 2222 2nd 5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.85 Sand 5/2 TRL Kamato 29.20
Dec1'23  83 525R    A4 T1 3.18 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.76 Sand 13/2 TRL Mounteagle Blue *28.76
Nov25'23 86 525R    A4 T1 3.20 2544 4th 6.0L EP,Crd 1 28.95+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Knockane Barkley 29.47
Aug26'23 81 325R    S5 T4 0.00 43 1st 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 17.86+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Coolboy Con *17.91
Jul22'23 81 325R    S5 T4 0.00 66 6th 5.5L/nk/s MsdBk,StyOn 17.94+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Coolboy Con 18.45

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

M [29.20]COOLBOY ABU
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 6 2 12Eric Prestage, Ventry.CoKerry. Mf.D.(Good News-Fifthavenu Bell).Dec'21TPW €480

Dec22'23 76 525R    A3 T6 3.15 5655 4th 1.0L/sh Crd 1,RnOn 29.12 Sand 4/1 TRL Bower Linda 29.20
Dec15'23 76 500R    A3 T3 1.67 6433 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 27.68 Sand 6/1 TRL Highway Wink 27.99
Dec2'23  78 525R    A3 T4 3.18 5433 3rd 7.5L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.01 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Russmur Jason 29.43
Oct28'23 79 525R    A8 T4 3.24 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.23 Sand 6/4jf TRL Rammys Choice *29.23
Aug26'23 79 525R    ON3 T6 3.35 6432 1st 1L Blk 1,FinWl 29.81+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Rumandcrisp *29.91

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

N [29.27]IN A LIFETIME
TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.17-SPK] 5 3 01Tom  Bambury, Ballylongford. Co.Kerry. Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Coolavanny Twist).Jul'21TPW €670

Dec22'23 78 525R    A3 T6 3.13 4333 4th 5.0L EP,W 28.92 Sand 6/4f TRL Ardrahannortface 29.27
Dec15'23 78 500R    A3 T6 1.42 1111 1st 5L EP,W 27.50 Sand 11/4 TRL Feora Matt *27.50
Sep14'23 82 525R    A5 T6 2.10 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.17 Sand 5/1 SPK Taylors Girl *29.17
Aug3'23  82 525R    A5 T5 2.17 1112 2nd 6L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.16 Sand 2/1 SPK Glenluce 29.58
Jun24'23 84 525R    ON3 T6 3.26 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,Mid 29.49 Sand 1/2 TRL Amyville Kara *29.49

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

O [29.03]Late-Mahoonagh BossBRACKERS ROCK
TR: Owner[29.03-TRL] 13 3 12Carmel O'Regan,Tralee. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Droopys Ariana).Oct'21TPW €975

Dec12'23 73 525R    A2 T5 3.17 3122 5th 8.0L Ld 1,Fd 29.17 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Labana Curious 29.63
Nov21'23 72 525R    A2 T5 3.16 4333 4th 6.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.94 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Smart Susie 29.19
Nov10'23 72 525R    A3 T4 3.06 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 28.93+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Rathronan Bucko *29.03
Oct27'23 72 525R    A3 T4 3.12 2222 2nd 1.5L EP,EvCh 29.17 Sand 5/2 TRL Devon Chime 29.27
Sep29'23 71 525R    A5 T4 3.11 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.12+.10 Fast7/4f TRL Tommys Lad *29.22

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

P [29.03]DIRREEN BEAUTY
TR: Owner[29.03-TRL] 8 3 20Tommy Quaid /Paul Mahony,Athea. Mbk.B.(Pestana-Strideaway Clods).Dec'21TPW €900

Dec19'23 57 525R    A3 T4 3.04 1111 1st 10L EP,ALd 29.23 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Da Flying Tiger *29.03
Nov14'23 58 525R    A3 T5 3.16 2644 4th 10.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.39 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Droop Jet 30.02
Oct21'23 58 525R    A6 T4 3.22 4111 1st 1L EP,Ld 29.17+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Letter Hurler *29.27
Sep30'23 58 525R    A7 T4 3.21 2222 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.68+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Knocknaboul Bell *29.78
Jul29'23 56 525R    A9 T4 3.28 3544 4th 6L EvAw,Crd 4 29.36+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Mollys Comet 29.88
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CGd:A5
BGd:A2

Q [28.92]Late-Quivers OaksSHRONEDRAUGH JOE
TR: Owner[28.92-TRL] 86 15 1415Tim Kelly Headford,Killarney. Ibk.D.(Droopys Jet-Quivers Manor).Jan'19TPW €6,515

Dec19'23 71 525R    A5 T3 3.11 1333 3rd 4L EP,Crd 2 29.84 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Might Be Sharp 29.92
Nov28'23 71 525R    A5 T1 3.19 5544 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Blk 2 29.16 Sand 3/1 TRL Lassinagh Dream 29.68
Nov14'23 71 525R    A6 T4 3.08 1222 1st sh EP,LdNrL 29.74 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Ameerah Choice *29.64
Sep5'23  71 525R    A4 T3 3.33 6344 4th 5.75L SlAw,M-W 28.99 Sand 15/2 TRL Hazelhill Blaze 29.39
Oct5'21  73 525R    A3 T5 2.98 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.02 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Satellite Tango *28.92

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

R [29.24]AMYVILLE KARA
TR: Joe Broderick[29.24-TRL] 12 2 12Mrs. Sandra  Broderick (Abbeyfeale) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Cabbage).Feb'22TPW €865

Dec19'23 55 525R    A5 T5 3.15 5455 4th 4.5L Crd 1,Mid 29.84 -.20 Slow 11/4 TRL Might Be Sharp 29.95
Nov28'23 55 525R    A5 T5 3.20 5221 1st 3L Ld 4,RnOn 29.86 Sand 6/1 TRL Spiritual Lady *29.86
Sep12'23 56 525R    A4 T5 3.33 4444 5th 6.5L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.03 Sand 5/1 TRL Cashen Hurler 29.50
Sep5'23  56 525R    A3 T3 3.27 4433 3rd 2.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.20 Sand 3/1 TRL Ballymurphy Lady 29.37
Jul29'23 57 525R    A6 T4 3.19 3322 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdRi 29.14+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Leaha Gracie *29.24

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

S [29.48]LISSELTON NIDGE
TR: Owner[29.48-TRL] 2 1 00Danny Carroll, Lisselton. Wbdw.B.(Pestana-Ballyegan Nidge).Apr'22TPW €500

Dec9'23  68 525R    A9 T6 3.17 1111 1st nk EP,W 29.48 Sand 5/2 TRL Wishingonastar *29.48
Oct28'23 68 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 55 5th 12.0L SlAw,W 17.81 Sand 2/1 TRL Kamato 18.65
Oct2'23  67 325T    T3 0.00 1st 11L W Ru,W 18.63 Sand TRL Discovery Willow *18.63
Sep12'23 67 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L M-W 30.62 Sand TRL Ciaras Beauty 30.65

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

T [29.46]CHEEKY REMI
TR: Owner[29.46-TRL] 3 1 02Trevor O'Connell, Abbeydorney.CoKerry. Wbk.B.(Malachi-Cheeky Chloe).Apr'22TPW €465

Dec21'23 64 525R    A5 T6 3.23 4422 2nd sh Crd 1,FinWl 29.55 -.10 Slow 1/1f TRL Chippy Chase 29.46
Nov11'23 62 525R    ON3 T2 3.28 4221 1st 4.5L DH,Crd 1 29.54 Sand 5/2 TRL Seomra Natalee *29.54
Nov4'23  63 525R    ON3 T5 3.28 3322 2nd sh Crd 1,Chl 3 29.76+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Seomra Natalee 29.87
Oct23'23 64 325T    T3 0.00 2nd nk W 18.40 Sand TRL Lixnaw Socks 18.42
Aug29'23 66 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 29.31 Sand TRL Cheeky Nellie 30.01

CGd:A2
BGd:A0

U [28.53]RESTLESS RODGER
TR: Owner[28.53-TRL] 14 3 15Restless-Syn.PatMcKenna, Lixnaw. Ibd.D.(Good News-Millabbey Mandy).Sep'21TPW €1,430

Nov24'23 76 525R    A2 T3 3.18 4334 4th 10.0L Crd 1,M-W 28.93 Sand 6/4f TRL Tanvalley Rose 29.63
Oct20'23 76 525R    A1 T4 3.03 1112 2nd 3L FAw,Fd 28.50 Sand 3/1 TRL Ballymac Whispa 28.71
Sep22'23 76 525R    A1 T6 3.10 1111 2nd 2L EP,M-W 28.47+.20 Fast11/4 TRL Bounard Han 28.81
Sep15'23 76 525R    A0 T4 3.11 3111 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 2 28.80 Sand 9/2 TRL Portmageeallstar 28.83
Aug4'23  76 525R    A2 T2 3.04 1111 1st 8.5L EP,StyWl 28.43+.10 Fast 9/4 TRL Headleys Susie *28.53


